



THE CITADEL

Solicitation Number	IFB 21022-DT
Addendum #	2
Date Issued	May 26, 2021
Procurement Officer	Deborah Taylor
Phone	843-953-6873
E-Mail Address	deborah.taylor@citadel.edu

SOLICITATION TITLE: Printing and delivery of yearbooks

TYPE OF ADDENDUM:

- Change or clarification to the Solicitation’s specifications, requirements, or scope of work.
- Questions posed regarding the Solicitation and their respective answers by The Citadel.

QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS - AMENDMENT (JUN 2017)

THE SOLICITATION IS AMENDED AS PROVIDED HEREIN. INFORMATION OR CHANGES RESULTING FROM QUESTIONS WILL BE SHOWN IN A QUESTION-AND-ANSWER FORMAT. ALL QUESTIONS RECEIVED HAVE BEEN REPRINTED BELOW. THE “STATE’S RESPONSE” SHOULD BE READ WITHOUT REFERENCE TO THE QUESTIONS. THE QUESTIONS ARE INCLUDED SOLELY TO PROVIDE A CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE POTENTIAL OFFEROR THAT SUBMITTED THE QUESTION. QUESTIONS DO NOT FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT; THE “STATE’S RESPONSE” DOES. ANY RESTATEMENT OF PART OR ALL OF AN EXISTING PROVISION OF THE SOLICITATION IN AN ANSWER DOES NOT MODIFY THE ORIGINAL PROVISION EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: UNDERLINED TEXT IS ADDED TO THE ORIGINAL PROVISION. STRICKEN TEXT IS DELETED. 02-2A097-1]

Other Change: **SUBMIT OFFER by: Thursday, June 3, 2021 at 2:00 PM ET.**
Award is expected to be posted by June 14, 2021.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Contractor is required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and returning a copy with its Offer.

Solicitation specification change:

Page 33

Delete: Quantity “1950” issues (per year) and Pages “320”

Replace with: Quantity “2130” issues and Pages “288”

Page 34

Delete: Delivery Date Required “May 1”

Replace with: Delivery Date Required “no later than April 22, 2022”

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Solicitation referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF OFFEROR

Signature: _____

Printed Name & Title: _____

Company Name: _____

Date: _____

Questions 5 and 6

5. Page 33 refers to 1950 copies and 320 pages, but the RFP specs ask for 2130 copies and 288 pages. The issue is the cost schedule on pages 34 and 35. Would you want that Cost Schedule to be based on 2130 copies and 288 pages?

Response

See Amendment 2, page 1

Page 33

Delete: Quantity “1950” issues (per year) and Pages “320”

Replace with: Quantity “2130” issues and Pages “288”

6. Page 34 also requests a May 1 delivery date.

Response

See Amendment 2, page 1

Page 34

Delete: Delivery Date Required “May 1”

Replace with: Delivery Date Required “no later than April 22, 2022”